Run Time: 1/9/2026 8:48:40 AM

S\ /2

Report: 0186-VSU-0099

Year:
VIDEO SERVICES UNIT
TTC CCTV - Disclosure of Personal Information to Law Enforcement
From:1/1/2025
To:12/31/2025
Requests to Secure Video and/or Receive Copies - By Law Enforcement Agency
TR Requests to Secure Video - % of Total Requests to Requests for % of Total Requests for
gency Before Expiry Secure Video Copies Copies
Toronto Police Service 2,098 98.31% 4,529 99.08%
York Regional Police
Service 27 1.27% 34 0.74%
Police - Other 9 0.42% 8 0.18%
Total 2,134 100.00% 4,571 100.00%

Copies Requested and Provided - By Law Enforcement Agency

Production Order Required Requests for Copies Copies Provided Copies Not Provided*

Toronto Police Service

York Regional Police Service

Police - Other

Total

*No Longer Required or Production Order Not Received

No

Yes

No

Yes

No
Yes

4,529
4,227
302
34

28

6

8

5

3
4,571

4,165
4,066 161
99 203
27 7
27 1
0 6
5 3
5 0
0 3
4,197 374

Copies Provided - By Law Enforcement Agency and Type

Toronto Police Service

TTC Related

Production Order Received

Exigent
York Regional Police Service

TTC Related

Exigent
Police - Other

TTC Related

Exigent
Total

4,165
3,535
99
531
27

24

A~ w

4,197

99.24%
84.23%
2.36%
12.65%
0.64%
0.57%
0.07%
0.12%
0.10%
0.02%
100.00%



