



VIDEO SERVICES UNIT

TTC CCTV - Disclosure of Personal Information to Law Enforcement

From: 1/1/2025
To: 12/31/2025

Requests to Secure Video and/or Receive Copies - By Law Enforcement Agency

Agency	Requests to Secure Video - Before Expiry	% of Total Requests to Secure Video	Requests for Copies	% of Total Requests for Copies
Toronto Police Service	2,098	98.31%	4,529	99.08%
York Regional Police Service	27	1.27%	34	0.74%
Police - Other	9	0.42%	8	0.18%
Total	2,134	100.00%	4,571	100.00%

Copies Requested and Provided - By Law Enforcement Agency

Agency	Production Order Required	Requests for Copies	Copies Provided	Copies Not Provided*
Toronto Police Service		4,529	4,165	364
	No	4,227	4,066	161
	Yes	302	99	203
York Regional Police Service		34	27	7
	No	28	27	1
	Yes	6	0	6
Police - Other		8	5	3
	No	5	5	0
	Yes	3	0	3
Total		4,571	4,197	374

*No Longer Required or Production Order Not Received

Copies Provided - By Law Enforcement Agency and Type

Agency	Type	Copies Provided	% of Total Copies Provided
Toronto Police Service		4,165	99.24%
	TTC Related	3,535	84.23%
	Production Order Received	99	2.36%
	Exigent	531	12.65%
York Regional Police Service		27	0.64%
	TTC Related	24	0.57%
	Exigent	3	0.07%
Police - Other		5	0.12%
	TTC Related	4	0.10%
	Exigent	1	0.02%
Total		4,197	100.00%